## RESOLUTION

## No. 353

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, AS FOLLOWS:

That the City of Kirkland sell to Joseph S. Schubert and Mary Jane Schubert, his wife, the following-described real property situate in the City of Kirkland, County of King, State of Washington, to-wit:

> Lots Eighteen (18), Nineteen (19), and Twenty (20), Block Thirty-six (36), Map of Kirkland;

for the price of Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That a Quit-Claim Deed duly executed by the Mayor of the City of Kirkland and the Clerk thereof, the authorized officers of the City of Kirkland, be delivered to the said Joseph S. Schubert and Mary Jane Schubert, his wife, when the said sum of Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) for said property has been paid in full.

Dated and passed this 28th day of January, 1946.

Harry M. Everett, Mayor

Attest:

C.J. Jrenz Trent, City Clerk